

PS&E JOB NO : 16C505 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009056 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5203  
 HWY : SR 162,410  
 TITLE : SR 162  
 SR 410 TO S OF 96TH ST E  
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE  
 16C505  
 PROJECT : STATE, STPF-0162(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	100,000.00	70.00 %	170,000.00	70,000.00	150,000.00	50.00 %	183,000.00	83.00 %
2	REMOVING PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, CURB, AND GUTTER	S.F.	15.0000	-60.00 %	6.0000	-16,956.00	10.0000	-33.33 %	15.0000	0.00 %
	1884.0000		28,260.00		11,304.00		18,840.00		28,260.00	
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	9,000.00	-22.22 %	7,000.00	-2,000.00	4,300.00	-52.22 %	7,000.00	-22.22 %
GRADING										
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	150.0000	100.00 %	300.0000	1,050.00	600.0000	300.00 %	600.0000	300.00 %
	7.0000		1,050.00		2,100.00		4,200.00		4,200.00	
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	75.0000	-12.00 %	66.0000	-3,438.00	47.0000	-37.33 %	40.0000	-46.67 %
	382.0000		28,650.00		25,212.00		17,954.00		15,280.00	
STRUCTURE										
6	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION REMV EXIST JT-FORM NEW HDR	L.F.	800.0000	-36.88 %	505.0000	-66,670.00	605.0000	-24.38 %	1,500.0000	87.50 %
	226.0000		180,800.00		114,130.00		136,730.00		339,000.00	
SURFACING										
7	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.	2,500.0000	144.00 %	6,100.0000	6,480.00	11,177.7800	347.11 %	14,000.0000	460.00 %
	1.8000		4,500.00		10,980.00		20,120.00		25,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16C505 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009056 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5203  
 HWY : SR 162,410  
 TITLE : SR 162  
 SR 410 TO S OF 96TH ST E  
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE  
 16C505  
 PROJECT : STATE, STPF-0162(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE	MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE
TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 20240.0000	S.Y.	2.5000 50,600.00	4.7000 95,128.00	88.00 % 44,528.00	4.5000 91,080.00	80.00 % 40,480.00	6.0000 121,440.00	140.00 % 70,840.00
9	PAVEMENT RECESS FILLING 1620.0000	L.F.	2.5000 4,050.00	3.0000 4,860.00	20.00 % 810.00	4.0000 6,480.00	60.00 % 2,430.00	8.5000 13,770.00	240.00 % 9,720.00
10	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 144.0000	TON	125.0000 18,000.00	220.0000 31,680.00	76.00 % 13,680.00	150.0000 21,600.00	20.00 % 3,600.00	250.0000 36,000.00	100.00 % 18,000.00
11	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 4240.0000	TON	85.0000 360,400.00	86.0000 364,640.00	1.18 % 4,240.00	84.5000 358,280.00	-0.59 % -2,120.00	89.0000 377,360.00	4.71 % 16,960.00
12	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			11,350.00	11,350.00		11,350.00		11,350.00	
13	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			6,960.00	6,960.00		6,960.00		6,960.00	
14	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,990.00	2,990.00		2,990.00		2,990.00	
15	COMMERCIAL HMA 36.0000	TON	150.0000 5,400.00	275.0000 9,900.00	83.33 % 4,500.00	210.0000 7,560.00	40.00 % 2,160.00	300.0000 10,800.00	100.00 % 5,400.00
16	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 143.0000	L.F.	12.0000 1,716.00	18.0000 2,574.00	50.00 % 858.00	21.0000 3,003.00	75.00 % 1,287.00	35.0000 5,005.00	191.67 % 3,289.00
17	PAVED PANEL JOINT SEAL 226.0000	L.F.	15.0000 3,390.00	18.0000 4,068.00	20.00 % 678.00	21.0000 4,746.00	40.00 % 1,356.00	35.0000 7,910.00	133.33 % 4,520.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16C505 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009056 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5203  
 HWY : SR 162,410  
 TITLE : SR 162  
 SR 410 TO S OF 96TH ST E  
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE  
 16C505  
 PROJECT : STATE, STPF-0162(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE	MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE
TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
18	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-8.00	-8.00		-8.00			-8.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
19	ESC LEAD									
	8.0000 DAY		150.0000	500.0000	233.33 %	180.0000	20.00 %	100.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,200.00	4,000.00	2,800.00	1,440.00	240.00	800.00	-400.00	
20	INLET PROTECTION									
	8.0000 EACH		150.0000	200.0000	33.33 %	120.0000	-20.00 %	100.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,200.00	1,600.00	400.00	960.00	-240.00	800.00	-400.00	
21	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,250.00	3,250.00		3,250.00		3,250.00		
TRAFFIC										
22	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	205.0000 L.F.		50.0000	175.0000	250.00 %	43.7500	-12.50 %	150.0000	200.00 %	
			10,250.00	35,875.00	25,625.00	8,968.75	-1,281.25	30,750.00	20,500.00	
23	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	181.0000 L.F.		50.0000	77.0000	54.00 %	43.7500	-12.50 %	55.0000	10.00 %	
			9,050.00	13,937.00	4,887.00	7,918.75	-1,131.25	9,955.00	905.00	
24	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	48.0000 EACH		50.0000	75.0000	50.00 %	72.5000	45.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %	
			2,400.00	3,600.00	1,200.00	3,480.00	1,080.00	4,800.00	2,400.00	
25	PAINT LINE									
	28850.0000 L.F.		0.2500	0.2000	-20.00 %	0.2000	-20.00 %	0.2000	-20.00 %	
			7,212.50	5,770.00	-1,442.50	5,770.00	-1,442.50	5,770.00	-1,442.50	
26	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE									
	4260.0000 L.F.		4.0000	3.0000	-25.00 %	3.6500	-8.75 %	4.0000	0.00 %	
			17,040.00	12,780.00	-4,260.00	15,549.00	-1,491.00	17,040.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16C505 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009056 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5203  
 HWY : SR 162,410  
 TITLE : SR 162  
 SR 410 TO S OF 96TH ST E  
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE  
 16C505  
 PROJECT : STATE, STPF-0162(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
27	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	1660.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.5000	-16.67 %	3.0000	0.00 %	3.2500	8.33 %	
			4,980.00	4,150.00	-830.00	4,980.00	0.00	5,395.00	415.00	
28	PAINTED BARRIER CENTER LINE									
	450.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	1.2000	20.00 %	1.3000	30.00 %	
			450.00	450.00	0.00	540.00	90.00	585.00	135.00	
29	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	1360.0000	S.F.	10.0000	4.5000	-55.00 %	5.5000	-45.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	
			13,600.00	6,120.00	-7,480.00	7,480.00	-6,120.00	8,160.00	-5,440.00	
30	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	294.0000	L.F.	12.5000	8.0000	-36.00 %	10.0000	-20.00 %	11.0000	-12.00 %	
			3,675.00	2,352.00	-1,323.00	2,940.00	-735.00	3,234.00	-441.00	
31	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	40.0000	EACH	150.0000	125.0000	-16.67 %	150.0000	0.00 %	175.0000	16.67 %	
			6,000.00	5,000.00	-1,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	7,000.00	1,000.00	
32	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	9.0000	EACH	50.0000	29.0000	-42.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %	
			450.00	261.00	-189.00	315.00	-135.00	360.00	-90.00	
33	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING									
	54.0000	EACH	30.0000	29.0000	-3.33 %	35.0000	16.67 %	40.0000	33.33 %	
			1,620.00	1,566.00	-54.00	1,890.00	270.00	2,160.00	540.00	
34	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	0.3000	MI.	20,000.0000	5,500.0000	-72.50 %	6,650.0000	-66.75 %	7,500.0000	-62.50 %	
			6,000.00	1,650.00	-4,350.00	1,995.00	-4,005.00	2,250.00	-3,750.00	
35	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	3.2700	HUND	7,500.0000	1,250.0000	-83.33 %	1,505.0000	-79.93 %	1,700.0000	-77.33 %	
			24,525.00	4,087.50	-20,437.50	4,921.35	-19,603.65	5,559.00	-18,966.00	
36	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	10200.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.2500	25.00 %	1.2500	525.00 %	0.7000	250.00 %	
			2,040.00	2,550.00	510.00	12,750.00	10,710.00	7,140.00	5,100.00	
37	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SCA760 SR410 WB RAMPS									
		L.S.			17.36 %		41.38 %		46.70 %	
			40,900.00	48,000.00	7,100.00	57,825.00	16,925.00	60,000.00	19,100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16C505 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009056 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5203  
 HWY : SR 162,410  
 TITLE : SR 162  
 SR 410 TO S OF 96TH ST E  
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE  
 16C505  
 PROJECT : STATE, STPF-0162(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
TRAFFIC									
38	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SCA1938 SR410 EB RAMPS	L.S.			20.77 %		45.51 %		44.93 %
			41,400.00	50,000.00	8,600.00	60,240.00	18,840.00	60,000.00	18,600.00
39	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SCA1933 RIVERGROVE DR	L.S.			47.54 %		77.70 %		96.72 %
			12,200.00	18,000.00	5,800.00	21,680.00	9,480.00	24,000.00	11,800.00
40	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SCA1511 PIONEER WAY/BOWMAN HILTON R	L.S.			41.76 %		70.88 %		72.41 %
			26,100.00	37,000.00	10,900.00	44,600.00	18,500.00	45,000.00	18,900.00
41	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SCA1870 96TH ST	L.S.			61.62 %		94.70 %		102.02 %
			9,900.00	16,000.00	6,100.00	19,275.00	9,375.00	20,000.00	10,100.00
42	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			18.11 %		28.29 %		35.68 %
			165,100.00	195,000.00	29,900.00	211,800.00	46,700.00	224,000.00	58,900.00
OTHER ITEMS									
43	CONTRACTOR SURVEYING - ADA FEATURES	L.S.			35.71 %		157.14 %		257.14 %
			7,000.00	9,500.00	2,500.00	18,000.00	11,000.00	25,000.00	18,000.00
44	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER								
	1.0000 EACH		750.0000	1,000.0000	33.33 %	750.0000	0.00 %	850.0000	13.33 %
			750.00	1,000.00	250.00	750.00	0.00	850.00	100.00
45	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER								
	9.0000 EACH		500.0000	1,000.0000	100.00 %	750.0000	50.00 %	750.0000	50.00 %
			4,500.00	9,000.00	4,500.00	6,750.00	2,250.00	6,750.00	2,250.00
46	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	909.0000 S.F.		10.0000	48.0000	380.00 %	100.0000	900.00 %	50.0000	400.00 %
			9,090.00	43,632.00	34,542.00	90,900.00	81,810.00	45,450.00	36,360.00
47	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE								
	135.0000 S.F.		50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %	56.2500	12.50 %	35.0000	-30.00 %
			6,750.00	4,050.00	-2,700.00	7,593.75	843.75	4,725.00	-2,025.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16C505 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009056 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5203  
 HWY : SR 162,410  
 TITLE : SR 162  
 SR 410 TO S OF 96TH ST E  
 PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE  
 16C505  
 PROJECT : STATE, STPF-0162(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
48	ADJUST VALVE BOX 16.0000	EACH	300.0000 4,800.00	700.0000 11,200.00	133.33 % 6,400.00	750.0000 12,000.00	150.00 % 7,200.00	750.0000 12,000.00	150.00 % 7,200.00	
49	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 6.0000	EACH	300.0000 1,800.00	200.0000 1,200.00	-33.33 % -600.00	750.0000 4,500.00	150.00 % 2,700.00	250.0000 1,500.00	-16.67 % -300.00	
50	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00 %	1,500.00	0.00 %	1,500.00	0.00 %	
51	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
52	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-12.00	-12.00	0.00 %	-12.00	0.00 %	-12.00	0.00 %	
53	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-8.00	-8.00	0.00 %	-8.00	0.00 %	-8.00	0.00 %	
54	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	5,000.00	400.00 % 4,000.00	1,800.00	80.00 % 800.00	1,700.00	70.00 % 700.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,264,825.50	\$1,433,933.50	13.37%	\$1,516,531.60	19.90%	\$1,842,985.00	45.71%	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,264,825.50	\$1,433,933.50	13.37%	\$1,516,531.60	19.90%	\$1,842,985.00	45.71%	